administrative fees, with respect to sleeping accommodations in any hotel, motel, or tourist 

court located within the Base Revenue Area. 

Section 3. The City specifically excludes from the Pledged Revenue its street maintenance 

sales tax which is currently three hundred seventy-five thousandths percent (0.375%), its park sales tax 

which is currently one hundred twenty-five thousandths percent (0.125%), any other retail sales and 

compensating use taxes that are committed to other uses by election of voters, any sales taxes generated by 

existing or future special taxing districts aside from the Proposed Olathe Portion of District (e.g., 

community improvement districts, tax increment financing districts, or transportation development